disbursal in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth below and in the 
definitive written Aircraft Purchase Agreement described below (the "Purchase 
Agreement"); and 

(h) The balance of the purchase price for the Aircraft in the amount of Twelve 
Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$12,850,000.00) shall be 
paid at the closing provided for in the Purchase Agreement, said purchase price 
balance to he wire transferred prior to such closing into a special escrow account 
of the Escrow Agent for its disbursement to Seller at said closing upon the